

City of San Antonio Contract Summary Sheet

Date: 5/10/2018 Agenda Item: 18-2766

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda): Annual Contract for Fire Truck Water Pumps, Pump Parts & Accessories for SAFD 6100009933 EMG

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use: This contract will furnish the San Antonio Fire Department, Logistics & Services Division, the purchase and delivery of Waterous Pumps, Pump Parts and accessories. The contract will provide the department with parts for in-house repairs and maintenance of Fire Engine Water Pumps, and pump parts and pump accessories for fire pumper trucks and other fire trucks in the City's fleet.

Total \$:	\$21,000.00 annually; \$105,000.00 Contract period
Contract Period:	Upon award through March 31, 2021, with two, one year renewal options
Method of Procurement:	Public Health or Safety Exemption (3 offers received)
Price Trend:	N/A – Products listed are not the same as previously required. However, catalog discount offered is 26% in comparison to previous offers (18% and 10%)
Contract Info:	Formal Annual _X_ Support/Maintenance Lease
Recommended Contractor(s):	Fire Pump Specialty, 639 S. McLennan Dr., Elm Mott, Texas 76640 (Non-Local)
Previous Contractor(s):	New England Fire Equipment & Apparatus Corp. 10 Stillman Road North Haven, CT 06473 Siddons Martin Emergency Group LLC 1362 East Richey Rd Houston, TX 77073
Comments:	N/A
Anticipated Future Requirements and Action:	N/A
Procurement Alternative:	Should this contract not be approved, the San Antonio Fire Department (SAFD), Logistics & Services Division will be required to purchase required items as the need arises which may result in increased costs and a delay in delivery time.
Using Department (s):	San Antonio Fire Department, Logistics & Services Division